Letter No: PCCFO/0224/04/2023 Dt: 07-04-2023

Office of the Principle Chief Conservator of Forests

Land Branch, Gujarat State, A-Wing, 3rd floor, Aranya Bhavan, Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar.

Phone no. 079-232-54116

Email dcf.fca.gujarat@gmail.com

To,

The Additional Chief Secretary, Forest & Environment Department, New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

Subject:- Diversion of 0.43252 ha. road side Protected Forest land for laying 66 KV S/C (3+1) 630 sq.mm underground cable from 220 KV Otha Sub Station to 66 KV Mahuva (Neswad) Sub Station at-Village Nava Jadara Tavida & Neswad, Ta,.Mahuva, Dist.Bhavnagar

Reference:- Government of Gujarat's In-principle approval letter No.

FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F, Dated:06/01/2022

With reference to the above subject and letter the compliance report of conditions of In-principle approval is as under:

Cond.No.	Condition	Compliance		
2.	Compensatory	The User Agency has		
	Afforestation :	given undertaking for		
	User Agency have to pay	this regard.		
	100 number of trees			
	plantation including ten			
	years maintenance cost in			
	the CAMPA fund. The			
	location for tree plantation			
	shall be near the diversion			
	area.			
3.	The Net Present Value	The User Agency has		
	(NPV) for the area to be	already deposited an		
	diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the			
	User Agency as per the	Present Value in the		
	orders of the Hon'ble	CAMPA fund.		
	Supreme Court of India	01-11-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
	dated 30.10.2002,			
	01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and			
	09.05.2008 in IA No. 566 in			
	WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as			
	per the guidelines issued by			
	the MoEF&CC vide letters			
	No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18.09.2003, as well as			
	letter No. 5-2/2006-FC			
	dated 03/10/2006 and 5-			
	3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009			
	in this regard.			
4.	All the funds received from	Funds from the user		
	the user agency under the	agency has been online		
	project shall be transferred/	payment transferred to		
	deposited in CAMPA fund	the CAMPA fund through		



Letter No: PCCFO/0224/04/2023 Dt: 07-04-2023

1	only through e-portal.	e -portal
5.	User Agency shall generated challan through PARVIVESH portal before making payment for Stage-II clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through PARIVESH portal by the User Agency.	The User Agency has generate challan through e-portal and deposited an amount of NPV in the CAMPA fund
6.	The forest shall not be used for any propose other than that the specified in the FCA proposal,	The User Agency has undertaken that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose, other than specified in the FCA proposal.
13.	The User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated. 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Schedule Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,2006. FRA Shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://parivesh.nic.in) before formal approval.	The User Agency has submitted a FRA certificate from Collector Bhavnagar.
14.	Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's resolution no.FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F, Dt. 12.06.2015 shall be complied with.	The User Agency has already deposited an amount of Registration Fee Rs.5,000/- and Processing Fee Rs.2,400/- in the 8782-Forest Remittance - Deposit Head on Date.24-09-2021 as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution date: 12-06-2015.
16.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal. (http://parivesh.nic.in)	The Compliance report is uploaded on e-portal.

Proforma

1.	Name of Regional Office	:	Gandhinagar
	State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	:	Gujarat /Bhavnagar/SF Botad
3.	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	:	GETCO, Amreli
4.	Extend of forest area involved	:	0.43252 Ha.
5.	Whether original, or extension	:	Original



File No: PCCFO/per/e-file/129/2023/2638/Land Approved By: Dr.Jaipal Singh(APCCF,Land,PCCFO) Open the document in Adobe Acrobat DC to verify the E-sign Letter No: PCCFO/0224/04/2023 Dt: 07-04-2023

6.	If extension of lease, pl clarify if proposal involves additional forest area, and if so, specify	:	_
7.	Date of 1 st stage clearance	:	06/01/2022
8.	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise viz	:	
	(a) Compensatory Afforestation	:	_
	(b) Additional CA	••	_
	(c) Penal CA	:	_
	(d) Catchment Area Treatment	:	-
	(f) Additonal charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas	:	_
	(g) Net Present Value	:	Rs.2,89,849/-
	(h) Any other charges/Levies (25% Revised CA Cost)	:	•
9.	Details of Bank Drafts(Bank, Draft No., Date & Amount), head-wise against items indicated in paragraph 9 above.	:	
10.	Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars & dated of remittance.	:	User Agency online transferred to the CAMPA fund through e-portal,
	Bank [Corporation Bank, Lodhi complex/union bank ofIndia, Sunder	:	Union Bank of India, New Delhi Date.09/02/2022.
11.	Nagar] in which deposited, with date of deposition.		

In view of above and since the conditions No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 13, 14 & 16 have already been complied with, it is requested for issuance of formal approval.

(Dr. Jaipal Singh)

Addl.Pri.Chief Conservator of Forests Land Gujarat State, Gandhinagar

Copy to: Conservator of forest, Social Forest, Rajkot and Deputy Conservator of Forest, Social Forest Division, Botad for information.

